No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  to settings ⇒ ⇔ ▼		RSHEET		I Trademark Office
arsenuati JUJ V V V	2000	•	•	▼
		ached original	documents or copy	thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): 101368	H (BJB) IJBBI YIBBI (II) (BBI	iddress of receiving party(ies)		a
Golan Schzukin	Name:	3Com Corpo	ration	T d
itional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	Internal A	Address:		584 U.S.
Nature of conveyance:				je
<b>℧ Assignment</b> ☐ Merger	Street Ac	dress: 5400	Bayfront Plaz	a M/S 1308
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				95052-
□ Other	City:_Sar	nta Clara	_State: _CA	ZIP: 8145
ecution Date:April 5, 2000	Additional	name(s) & address(	es) attached? Ü Yes	QI No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	tached?   YesXX No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
concerning document should be mailed:  Greenberg Traurig, LLP  Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00			
Rarry C Magidaff	1		\$	)
Internal Address: Barry G. Magidoff	☐ Encl		\$	)
Internal Address:Barry G. Magidoff  95/25/2000		osed	rged to deposit ac	
05/25/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000073 09569606 01 FC:581 40.00 0P	☐ Auth	osed	rged to deposit ac	
05/25/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000073 09569606 01 FC:581 40.00 0P	☐ Auth 8. Deposit	osed orized to be cha	rged to deposit ac	
5/25/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000073 09569606 01 FC:581 40.00 0P  Street Address: 200 Park Avenue	8. Deposit	osed orized to be cha account number	rged to deposit ac	count
	8. Deposit	osed orized to be cha account number	r: 1 J. Sutton	count
	8. Deposit # 1 (Attach du	osed orized to be characcount number 9-5034 Pau uplicate copy of this	riy attached copy is	osit account)
Street Address: 200 Park Avenue  Met Life Building  City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10166  Do Not us  Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	8. Deposit # 1 (Attach du	osed orized to be characcount number 9-5034 Pau uplicate copy of this	riy attached copy is	ocount

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I,

Inventor NameAddressNationalityGolan Schzukin7 Beit Oren St., Tel Aviv , IsraelIsrael

hereinafter called 'Assignor', have made certain inventions in

APPARATUS FOR AND METHOD OF RELEASING STUCK VIRTUAL CIRCUITS IN AN ASYNCHRONOUS TRANSFER MODE NETWORK

described in an application for Letters Patent filed herewith by me, and WHEREAS,

3Com Corporation 5400 Bayfront Plaza M/S 1308 Santa Clara CA 95052-8145 USA

a Delaware corporation, hereinafter called 'Assignee', is desirous of securing an undivided One Hundred Percent (100%) of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions, applications and Letters Patent, when granted, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be granted on any of them;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid by the said Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the Assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, an undivided One Hundred Percent (100%) of the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the said inventions, applications, Letters Patent, when granted, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted on any of them;

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and completely as the same might be held by me had this sale and assignment not been made.

For the consideration aforesaid, I hereby covenant and agree to and with the said Assignee, its successors and assigns what whenever its counsel or representative, or the counsel or representative of its successors or assigns, shall advise of, or any other proceeding or action in connection with said application or inventions, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that a reissue or continuation, continuation-in-part or extension of said Letters Patent is lawful and desirable, I will sign all lawful papers and drawings, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and substitute applications, take all rightful oaths and affidavits, testify in any legal proceedings, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the reissue of continuation, continuation-in-part or extension of same, and will do all acts necessary or required to secure to the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the title to and full benefit of all rights hereby assigned, without charge to said Assignee or its successors or assigns, but at its or their expense.

PATENT REEL: 010807 FRAME: 0188 AND the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the said Letters Patent, when granted, in accordance with this sale and assignment.

For the consideration aforesaid, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, or the nominees of any of them, an undivided One Hundred Percent (100%) of the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent for said inventions which may be granted in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to any applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said inventions in countries foreign to the United States. and in and to the inventions described in said applications; and I hereby authorize and empower said Assignee and its successors, assigns or nominees, to apply for Letters Patent or other form of protection on said inventions in its own name or in the name of its successors, assigns or nominees, in any or all countries where it may desire to file such applications, and where said applications may be filed by other than the inventor; and I hereby covenant and agree to sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths, execute all rightful affidavits, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement and maintenance of Letters Patent or other form of protection for said inventions in countries foreign to the United States, and for further investing or confirming the right and title thereto in the Assignee, its successor, assigns or nominees, but at its or their expense.

Golan Schzukin

Witnessed By: x

Doto:

Witnessed By

**RECORDED: 05/10/2000** 

Date: x = 5/4/6

PATENT REEL: 010807 FRAME: 0189